ADAIR ST, SOUTH OF W PONCE DE LEON AVE W HOWARD AVE, EAST OF ADAIR ST W PONCE DE LEON AVE, WEST OF ADAIR ST

Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour
Ending |Northbound|Southbound||  Total Percent |Northbound |Southbound] Total Percent |Northbound|Southbound| Total | Percent |Northbound|Southbound| Total | Percent | Ending Ending | Eastbound |Westbound|  Total Percent | Eastbound | Westbound|| Total Percent | Eastbound [Westbound|| Total | Percent | Eastbound |Westbound| Total | Percent | Ending Ending | Eastbound | Westbound|| Total Percent | Eastbound | Westbound| Total Percent | Eastbound | Westbound| Total | Percent | Eastbound | Westbound|| Total | Percent | Ending
1:00 AM 1 5 : 100.0% g of 0 0.0% = of 0 0.0%) 1 5 6|  100.0% 1:00 AM] 1:00 AM 18 12| 30 100.0% : 0 0 0.0%) : 0 0 0.0% 18 12 30|  100.0% 1:00 AM] 1:00 AM 30 13 43 100.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%) 30 13 43| 100.0% 1:00 AM]
2:00 AM 1 3 4 100.0% 2 of 0 0.0% : of 0 0.0%) 1 3 4| 100.0%|  2:00 AM] 2:00 AM 1 9 20 100.0% c 0 0 0.0%) - 0 0 0.0% 11 9 20]  100.0% 2:00 AM 2:00 Al 7 6 13 92.9% = 0 0.0% 1 1 7.1%) 8 6 14| 1000%|  2:00 Aul
3:00 AM 1 0 1] 100.0% = of 0 0.0% = of 0 0.0% 1 0 1] 100.0%|  3:00 auj 3:00 AM 6 3 9 100.0% - 0 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 6 3 9|  100.0%]  3:00 AM .00 AN " G| 17 94.4% = 0 0.0% - 1 SE6% n ? 18] 1000%f  3:00Au|
4:00 AM 2 0 2 100.0% : of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0%) 2 0 2| 100.0%|  4:.00 aM] 4:00 AW 7 5 13 100.0% 2 0 0 0.0%) - 0 0 0.0% 7 6l 13| 100.0% 4:00 AM] 4:00 AM 1 5| 6 75.0% = 0 0.0% 2 2 25.0% 3 S 8| 1000%|  <00aM|
5:00 AM 5 0 5 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0%) 5 0 sl 100.0% 5:00 AM| £:00 AM 5 § 12 100.0% - 0 0 0.0%) - 0 0 0.0% § g 12| 100.0% 5:00 AM| 5:00 AN 9 8 17 89.5% = 0 0.0% 1 2 10.5%, 10 9 19| 100.0% s:00 A
6:00 AM 9 1 10 100.0% : of 0 0.0% : of 0 0.0%) [ 1 10|  100.0% 6:00 AM] 6:00 AM 21 21 42 97.7% 1 0 1 2.3% - 0 0 0.0% 22 21 43| 100.0% 6:00 AM] 6:00 AM 16 27 43 100.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%, 16 27 43 _100.0% 6:00 AM|
7:00 AM 20 1 41 97.6% 1 o 1 2.4% L o 0 0.0% 31 1 42| 1000%| 700 AM] 7:00 AM 55 61 116 97.5% 1 2 3 25% 2 0 0 0.0% 6 63 119 100.0%|  7:00 aM| 7:00 AM 80 | SO 2SO0 S6.8% : 3 1.8% 1 2 1.3% &1 Vol s8] 100.0% : |
8:00 AM 100 2 152 99.3% 1 of 1 0.7% - of 0 0.0%| 101 52 153]  100.0%|  8:00 Am] 8:00 Al 245 195| 441 98.9% 2 2 4 0.9%) . 1 1 0.2% 248 198 446)  100.0% 8:00 AM| 8:00 AM 285 308 563 99.3% 1 3 0.5% 1 1 0.2%| 257 310 S67| . 100.0%|  8:00 Al
9:00 AM 123 103 226 99.6% 1 of 1 0.4% : of 0 0.0% 124 103 227 100.0%|  9:00 anj 9:00 AM 310 342 852 98.2% 2 10 12 1.8%) ) 0 0 0.0% 312 352 54|  100.0%| 900 Am| Lo00AN o c2es) w6 ssTw A e LM 02k 2ee s B2l 100.0%)  9:00 AM
10:00 AM 74 132] _ 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0% 74 | 132 100.0%| 10:00 AM] 10:00 AM 227 4 491 99.4% 2 1 3 0.6% 2 0 0 0.0% 229 265 494|  100.0%| 10:00 AM .. 10:00 AM 197 220f 417 995%| .- 2l 05wl - 0 00%| o7 | 222 419|  100.0%]  10:00 AM
_11:00 AN 72 13| 100.0% - of o 00% - 9 0 0.0%) 2| e 13| 100.0%|  11:00 AM] 11:00 AM 177 197 374 98.9% 1 2 3 0.8% 1 0 1 0.3% 179 199 378|  100.0%] 11:00 aM 11:00 AM 207 207 414 99.5% - 1 0.2% - 1 0.2% 207 416  100.0%|  11:00 AW
12:00 PM 77 140 99.3% 2 of 0 0.0% 1 of 1 0.7% 78 83 141 100.0%]  12:00 P1| 12:00 P 220 202 422 99.5% 1 1 2 0.5% - 0 0 0.0% 221 203 424]  100.0%|  12:00 PM 12100 PH AT I— 68| .100.0% = of ....00% = 0 0.0% 237 s68| _ 100.0%| _12:00 Puf
1:00 PM 29 154 100.0% g of 0 0.0% B _of 0 0.0%) 89 85 154|  100.0% 1:00 PM] 1:00 PM 238 238 476 99.6% 1 1 2 0.4%) : 0 0 0.0% 239 239 478]  100.0% 1:00 PM] 1:00 PM 271 s17 100.0% > 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%) 271 S17| . 100.0% 1:00 Pu|
2:00 P 75 149]  100.0% - | 0 0.0% . off 0 0.0% 75 74 149 100.0%| — 2:00 Pu| 2:00 PI 237 250 487 99.0% 3 2 5 1.0%) s 0 0 0.0% 240 252| as2| 100.0%|  2:00 Pu] 2:00 P 271 267 s38| . 99.8% 1 1 0.2% = 0 0.0% 272 sl 100.0%|  2:00 pu}
3:00 PM 68 133 99.3% 1 of 1 0.7% E ol 0 0.0% 69 &5 134] " 100.0%|  3:00 PM] 3:00 PM 228 300 528 99.1% 1 2 3 0.6% 1 1 2 0.4% 230 303 s33| 100.0%|  3:00 Puj 3:00 PM 273 285 5 99.1% 1 5 0.9% - 0 0.0% 274 289 s63|  100.0%|  3:00 Pu)
4:00 P 95 137 232 98.7% 3 of 3 1.3% - o 0 0.0%, 98 137 235  100.0% 4:00 pu| 4:00 PM 300 335 635 98.8% 3 3 6 0.9%) - 2 2 0.3% 303 340 643  100.0% 4:00 Pu) 4:00 P 394 315 709 99.6% 1 < 0.3% 1 1 0.1%) 398 316 712|  100.0% 4:00 Puj
5:00 PM 118 117 235 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0%, 118 17 235  100.0% 5:00 PU| 5:00 PM 3N 342| 673 99.6% 1 2 3 0.4%) : 0 0 0.0% 332 344 676  100.0% 5:00 Pu| S:00 P 499 328 825 99.9% s 1 0.1% = 0 0.0%) 499 327 826)  100.0% 5:00 Puj
5:00 PM 120 141 261 99.6% 1 of 1 0.4% - of 0 0.0%, 121 141 262  100.0% 6:00 M| 6:00 PM 421 388) 309 93.9% s 4 H 1.1% - 0 0 0.0% 426 392 818  100.0% 6:00 Puj 6:00 PM 462 308 768 99.9% 1 1 0.1% e 0 0.0%) 4683 306 769| 100.0% 6:00 PM}
7:00 P 72 121 193 99.5% 1 of 1 0.5% - of 0 0.0%) 73 121 194|  100.0% 7:00 PU| 7:00 PM 344 28s|| 633 99.5% c 3 3 0.5%) - 0 0 0.0% 344 292 636  100.0% 7:00 Puj 7:00 P 372 24 603 100.0% E 0 0.0% E 0 0.0% 372 231 603)  100.0% 7:00 Puj
8:00 PM 89 86 155 99.4% - 1]l 1 0.6% - ol 0 0.0%, 89 87 156  100.0% 2:00 Pu| 3:00 PM 244 213| 457 99.6% 1 1 2 0.4%) - 0 0 0.0% 245 214 459]  100.0% 8:00 Pu| 8:00 PM 259 198) 457 100.0% = 0 0.0% = 0 0.0%) 259 198 457| | .100.0% 8:00 Puj
9:00 PM 52 57 109 100.0% - o 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0%) 52 57 109]  100.0% 9:00 PM| 9:00 PM 140 167) 307 99.0% 2 1 3 1.0% - 0 0 0.0% 142 168 310  100.0% 5:00 Puj .00 PM 170 m 41 100.0% = 0 0.0% = 0 0.0% 170 1 241 100.0% 9:00 P
10:00 PM 15 36 &1 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - o 0 0.0%) 15 36 s1|  100.0%|  10:00 PM] 10:00 PM 92 14g) 241 99.2% 1 1 2 0.8%) - 0 0 0.0% 93 150] 243|  100.0%|  10:00 Pu] 10:00 PM 146 133 279 100.0% = 0 0.0% E 0 0.0%, 146 133 279|  100.0%|  10.00 PM}
11:00 PM 8 20 28 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0% 8 20 28] 100.0%] 11:00 Pu] 11:00 PM 71 100] 171 98.3% 1 2 3 1.7%) - 0 0 0.0% 72 102] 174|  100.0%|  11:00 PM} 11:00 PM &s ) 174 100.0% = 0 0.0% : 0 0.0% 85 89 174| ~ 100.0%|  11:00 P
12:00 AM 3 7 10 100.0% - ofl 0 0.0% - off 0 0.0%) 3 7 10|  100.0%] 12:00 AM] 12:00 AM 23 <g|| 79 98.8% 1 0 1 1.3% - 0 0 0.0% 24 g 80| 100.0%] " 12:00 A 12:00 AW 59 50 109 100.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0.0%) 59 sof 109  100.0%| 12:00 AMj
Total 1,279 1,263 2,542 99.6% B 1] 10 0.4% 1 off 1 0.0%) 1,289 1,264 2,553 100.0%] Total | Total 3,973 4,145) 8,118 99.1% 30 40 70 0.9%) 2 4 5 0.1% 4,005 4189] 8194 100.0%] Total | Total 4.579 4,069 8648 99.6% 6 20 0.2% 7 12 0.1%) 4.592 s.088f 8680 100.0%|  Total |
AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix .
24-Hr EB Volume Profile 24Hr EB Volume Profile 24-Hr EB Volume Profile
Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume | % Mix Count % Mix - Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume | % Mix Count % Mix 600 Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume | % Mix Count % Mix 600
*Auto 5:004M|  0:004M 226 00.6% 5:00PM|  6:00 PM 261 09.6% 2,542 100% *Auto 5:00 AM 0:00 AM 652 08.2% 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 500 05.0% $.115 00 *Auto S:004M|  9:004M 619 99.7% 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 25 99.9% 5,048 100%
"Med-Trk S:004AM|  0:00.4M 1| o4l  s00PM|  o6:00PM 1 0.4% [ 0] 0%] 100 _ ; \ iR "Med-Trk $:00AM|  0:00.4AM 12 18%|  S:00PM|  6:00PM ¢ 11% 70 1% 400 e THUCK "Med-Trk S:004M) . 9:004M 1 0.2%) .. F:00PM)  3:00PM 1 0.1% 20 0%/ | 400 —e—TRUCK
*Hvy-Trk 5:004M|  0:004M - 0.0% 5:00 PM 5:00 PM : 0.0% I 0%l o [ T |y ) "Hvy-Trk 5:004AM 9:00AM - 0.0% 5:00 PM 5:00 PM - 0.0% ¢ 22 *Hvy-Trk S:004M|  0:00.AM 1 0.2% 4:00 PM 5:00 PM . 0.0% 12 2% 500 A e
Total S:00AM]  2:004M 2271 1000%|  S:00PM| _ 0:00 PM 2o2]  100.0% 2333 100 / N T Tou Total 5:004M|  0:00.4M ood | 1000%]  s00PM|  6:00PM sis|  1000% 5,194 100% / - ~Tomal Total 5:004M|  0:004M 621 | 10000  s00pM]  s:00PM §26 | 100.0% 5,650 100 " . sl
I et — 0BG Lo g an an an o o o S S S S A e o o V) 0 oot eooe 00000000000 0000
Machine Count Made By: Al Traffic Data Services 0:00 300 600 900 12:00 1500 18:00 21:00 Machine Count Made By: O 000 300 600 900 12:00 1500 18:00 21:00 Machine Count Made By: All Traffic Data Services 0:00 3:00 6:00 5:00 12:00 15:00 18:00 21:00
Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday
Date of Count: 5/12/2022 WB Volume Profile Date of Count: 512/2022 WB Volume Profile Date of Count: 5/12/2022 WB Volume Profile
Report Prepared By: JRA o Report Prepared By: JRA 600 Report Prepared By: JRA i
Date Report Prepared: 5/18/2022 Date Report Prepared: 51872022 Date Report Prepared: 5182022 -
. e \ i- —e—TRUCK . - n —e—TRUCK . 200 —e—TRUCK
Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups 0 ' A e —e—Total Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups 200 - = —a—Total Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups 100 ) -Total
Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 00-0-5-0-00-0-0-0-0-0-6-0-0-60-0-0-6-0-0-0-09 Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 000000 00900000000-0-000000 Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 i e -0000 6 0000 0000000
Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 000 3:00 600 9:00 1200 1500 18:00 21:00 Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 000 300 600 900 1200 1500 18:00 21:00 Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 000 3:00 600 900 12:00 15:00 18:00 21:00
ADAIR ST, SOUTH OF W HOWARD AVE W HOWARD AVE, WEST OF ADAIR ST
Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour
Ending | Northbound|Southbound||  Total Percent |Northbound|Southbound| Total Percent |Northbound|Southbound| Total | Percent |Northbound|Southbound| Total | Percent | Ending Ending | Eastbound [ Westbound||  Total Percent | Eastbound |Westbound|| Total Percent | Eastbound |Westbound]| Total | Percent | Eastbound |Westbound| Total | Percent | Ending
1:00 AM| 2 1 3] 100.0% . of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 2 1 3| 100.0%|  1:00 aM] 1:00 AM 19 15 34| 100.0% g of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0% 19 15| 34| 100.0%]  1:00 am]
2:00 AM| 1 7 8| 100.0% 3 of 0 0.0% s 0 0.0% 1 7 8| 100.0%| 2:00 aM 2:00 AM 19 10 29| 100.0% ) of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0% 19 10 29| 100.0%|  2:00 amj
2:00 AM| - 0 0 0.0% : of 0 0.0% é 0 0.0% 5 0 0 0.0%]  3:00 anj 3:00 AM 8 3 9| 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - o 0 0.0% 6 3 9| 100.0%|  3:00 aMj
4:00 AM| 2 0 2| 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 0 2| 100.0%| 400 AM] 4:00 AM 8 8| 16| 100.0% . of 0 0.0% - of 0 0.0% 8 El 16| 100.0%|  4:00 am]
__5:00 AN 2 3 | 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - o] 0.0% 3 s|___100.0%|  5:00 AM 5:00 AM 9 8 17| 100.0% - olf 0 0.0% - off 0 0.0%) 9 8| 17 100.0%|  s:00 M
6:00 AM| 9 2 11 100.0% 2 of 0 0.0% 5 0 0.0% 2 11| 100.0%|  &:00 AMI 6:00 AM 22 25 47 97.9% 1 0 1 2.1% - of 0 0.0%) 23 25 48|  100.0%|  6:00 Am]
rooaM) 9| el 23] 1000%] - nh .0 00% - f  of o] 00% 4 23] 100.0%]  7:00 am| 7:00 AM 57 85 142 97.9% 1 2 3 2.1% - ofl 0 0.0% 58 87 145 100.0%]  7:00 Anj
8:00 AM 59 3 93]  100.0%| - 0 0 0.0% 0] 0.0% 34 93| 100.0%|  &:00 AM 8:00 AM 283 258 541 99.1% 2 2 4 0.7% 2 1l 1 0.2%) 285 261 s46|  100.0%] 800 An|
gooAM| 100 43 143  986% 2 | 2 1.4%| 0 0.0% 43 14s]  100.0% " 9:00 AM 343 420 763 98.2% 2 12 14 1.3% - ofl 0 0.0% 345 432 777 100.0%|  s:00 Am|
10:00 AM 79 30 109 100.0% . of 0 0.0% . 0 0.0% 30 108]  100.0%|  10:00 AM 10:00 AM 260 342 602 99.5% 2 1 3 0.5% ) of 0 0.0%| 262 343 60s|  100.0%| 10:00 aMj
11:00 AM 5 s 91 100.0% 2 of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 35 91| 100.0%| 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 205 228 443 99.1% 1 2 3 0.7% 1 of 1 0.2%) 207 240 447]  100.0%| 11:00 Am]
12:00 PM 72 36 108 100.0% . of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 72 6 108]  100.0%] 12:00 PM 12:00 P 264 267/ 531 99.4% 1 1 2 0.4% 1 of 1 0.2%) 266 268)| 534|  100.0%|  12:00 PM]
1:00 PM 68 43 11| 100.0% - ol 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 43 111 " 100.0%|  1:00 Pu| 1:00 PM 285 286 sT1|  99.7%| 1 1 2 0.3% - of 0 0.0% 286 287 s73|  100.0%|  1:00 Pu|
2:00 P 70 49 119 99.2% 1 ol 1 0.8% - 0 0.0% 7 49 120] ~ 100.0%| 2:00 Pu] 2:00 PM 289 3186 605|  99.2% 3 2 5 0.8% - ofl 0 0.0% 292 318f 610]  100.0%|  2:00 PM]
3:00 PM 56 47 103 99.0% 1 of 1 1.0% - 0 0.0% 57 47 104  100.0%| 3:00 Pu] 00PM| 268 359 627 99.1%]| 1 3 B 0.6% 1 1 2 0.3% 270 363I 633]  100.0%|  3:00 PM]
4:00 PM| 69 77 146 99.2% 1 of 1 0.7% ) 0 0.0% 70 77 147]  100.0% 4:00 Pu| 4:00 PM 361 . 99.0% 3 3 5 0.8% - 2| 2 0.2% 264 403 767|  100.0% 4:00 PM|
5:00 PM 83 86 169| _ 100.0% - ol 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 83 86 169]  100.0%| s:00 Puj oopu| 422 o a0g) 996%| 1 2 ] I o" I 0.0% 43| e s3s|  100.0%| s “g‘r‘ﬂl
6:00 P 81 102 183 99.5% 1 of 1 0.5% B 0 0.0% 82 102 184|  100.0%|  &:00 Pu] 6:00 P 498 99.0% 5 4 9 1.0% - of 0 0.0%) s03| 425 “oz2e|  100.0%|  &:00PM
7:00 PM| [ 80 135]  100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 55 20 135]  100.0% 7:00 Pu| 7:00 PM 295 99.5% 1 2 4 0.5% - o" 0 0.0%) 396 350 746]  100.0% 7:00 Pu|
8:00 PM| 2 62 114]  100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 2 62 114]  100.0% &:00 Pu| 8:00 P 280 99.4% 1 2 3 0.6% - 0 0 0.0%| 281 251 532]  100.0% 2:00 Pu|
9:00 PM| 41 20 71 100.0% 3 of 0 0.0% . 0 0.0% 41 30 71| 100.0% 9:00 PM| 9:00 PM 172 193] 365 99.2% 2 1 3 0.8% - of 0 0.0%) 174 194 88|  100.0% 9:00 PM|
10:00 PM| 9 2 40|  100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 9 31 40| 100.0%|  10:00 PM] 10:00 PM 108 148 256 99.29% 1 1 2 0.8% - of 0 0.0%) 109 149 2¢8|  100.0%|  10:00 PM]
11:00 PM| 13 10 23] 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 13 10 23| 100.0%] 11:00 Pu| 11:00 PM 80 113 193 98.5% 1 2 3 1.5% - of 0 0.0% a1 18 196]  100.0%|  11:00 PM]
12:00 AM| 3 4 12 100.0% 2 of 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% 3 4 12| 100.0%|  12:00 AM] 12:00 AM 27 60 87 98.9% 1 0 1 1.1% - off 0 0.0%) 28 60 28| " 100.0%| " 12:00 AM}
Total | 1,006 816 1,822 99.7% 5 - 6 0.3% 5 z 0.0% 1,012 g6 1,828 100.0%] Tota | Total 4,680 4,978 9,658 99.2% El 44 | 75 0.8% 3 4 7 0.1%) 4,714 5,026 9,740 | 100.0%]  Total |
AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix
24-Hr EB Volume Profile 24-Hr EB Volume Profile
Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume % Mix Count % Mix 150 Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume % Mix Count % Mix 600
*Auto §:004M|  0:004M 143 95.6% 5:00 PM 0:00 PM 183 90.5% 1,822 100% "Auto 5:004M|  0:00.4M 763 95.2% 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 010 90.0% 9,658 00%;
*Med-Trk 5:004M|  0:004M 2 14% 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 1 0.5% o 0%:] 100 *Med-Trk 5:004M|  0:004M 14 1.5% 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 0 1.0% 75 19| 400 _
: : —a —e—TRUCK : - —e— TRUCK
*Hvy-Trk S:00AM|  9:004M - 0.0% 5:00 PM 5:00 PM . 0.0% - 0%l o *Hvy-Trk 5:004M|  0:00.4M - 0.0% 5:00PM|  ©6:00 PM - 0.0% 2%l 00 .
Total 5:004M|  9:004M 145 100.0% 5:00 PM 0:00 PM 184 100.0% 1,528 100 - . —e—Total Total 5:004M|  0:004M 100.0% 5:00PM|  6:00PM 02§ 100.0% 9,740 100° / = Ehotal
0 -0t e - 0 8- 2 'I' —0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0—0
Machine Count Made By: All Traffic Data Services 0:00 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 21:00 Machine Count Made By: Al Traffic Data Services 000 300 600 900 1200 15:00 1800 21:00
Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday
Date of Count: 5/12/2022 WB Volume Profile Date of Count: 512/2022 WB Volume Profile
Report Prepared By: JRA - Report Prepared By: JRA 600
Date Report Prepared: 5/18/2022 Date Report Prepared: 5/18/2022
100 A8 400
» ¥ e —a—TRUCK * \ —a—TRUCK
Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups 50 Oy oo Y o, —e—Total Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups i .. —eo—Total
Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 =00 00o0Cooooo o000 0000080 Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 G-o-o-0-0-0"000000000000000008
Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 000 300 600 900 1200 1500 18:00 21:00 Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 000 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800 21:00
ADAIR ST, NORTH OF W HOWARD AVE W PONCE DE LEON AVE, EAST OF ADAIR ST
Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour Hour Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups Buses and Single Unit Trucks Combination Trucks Total Hour
Ending |Northbound|Southbound|  Total Percent |Northbound|Southbound| Total Percent |Northbound |Southbound|| Total Percent |Northbound |Southbound| Total Percent Ending Ending Eastbound | Westbound|  Total Percent | Eastbound |Westbound|| Total Percent | Eastbound | Westbound| Total Percent | Eastbound | Westbound | Total Percent Ending
1:00 AM 2 3 5| 100.0% = 0 0.0% = 0 0 0.0% 2 3 100.0%]  1:00 AM 1:00 AM 29 16]] 45| 100.0% - ofl 0 0.0% . 0 0 0.0% 29 16 as| 100.0%|  1:00 AM]
2:00 AM 3 2 5| . 100.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 3 2| 100.0%|  2:00 AW 2:00 AM 6 7| 13 92.9% - of 0 0.0% 1 0 1 7.1% 7 7 14]  100.0%|  2:00 anj
3:00 AM - 0 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% - of 0.0%|  3:00 AM 3:00 AM 12 6 18 94.7% - of 0 0.0% - 1 1 5.3% 12 7 19]  100.0%|  3:00 auj
4:00 AM 1 0 1] 100.0% = 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 1 ol 100.0%]  4:00 AN 4:00 AM 2 4 6 75.0% - of 0 0.0%)| 2 0 2| 25.0% 4 4 8| 100.0%|  4:00aM]
5:00 AW : 0 0 0.0% z 0 0.0% £ 0 0 ool ol o 0.0%|  5:00 AM 5:00 AM 13 7 20| 90.9% 2 ol 0 0.0% 1 1 2 9.1%| 14 8| 22| 100.0% s:og"ﬂg.jl
6:00 AM 6 2 8| 100.0% . 0 0.0% » 0 0 0.0% 6| 2| 100.0%]  6:00 AN 6:00 AM 17 20 37| 1000%| - 0 0 0.0%) - 0 0 0.0%) a7 200 37| 100.0%|  6:00 Al
7:00 AM 12 - 0 0.0% i 0 0 0.0% 12 19| 7:00 AM &5 78| 141 97.2% - 2 2 1.4% 1 1 2 1.4% 85 79|l 145 100.0% 7:00 AM]
8:00 AM 65 2 0 0.0%| = 0 0 0.0% 65 | _ :00 Al 8:00 AM 301 308 607 99.5% 0 | ] - 0 1 02%| 303 393“ st0] 100.0% 8:00"{.\!:1.'
9:00 AM 3 74| 160 98.8% 1 1 2 1.2% - 0 0 0.0% 87 75| 100.0%|  9:00 AM 9:00 AM 225 248 673 99.6% 2 0 2 0.3% - 1 1 0.1%) 327 349| 676  100.0%|  9:00 AM
10:00 AM 64 60 124 100.0% = 0 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 64 60 100.0%|  10:00 AM 10:00 AM 220 227 447 99.6% - 2 2 0.4% ) 0 0 0.0%) 220 229 449 100.0%| " 10:00 AM]
11:00 AM 53 45| 98|  100.0% - 0 0 0.0%| - 0 0 0.0% 52 45 100.0%|  11:00 AM 11:00 AM 227 196 423 99.5% - 1 1 0.2% - 1 1 0.2%) 227 198 25| 100.0%| 11:00 AM|
12:00 PM 60 45 105 99.1% L 0 0 0.0%) 1 0 1 0.9% &1 45) 100.0% 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 266 246 512 99.8% - 0 0 0.0% 1 0 1 0.2%) 267 248 513 100.0% 12:00 PMI
1:00 PM 68 44 112 100.0% - 0 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 63 44 112]  100.0% 1:00 PM 1:00 PM 294 245 539 100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 294 245 539  100.0% 1:00 PM|
2:00 PM 57 50 107 99.1% 1 0 1 0.9% - 0 0 0.0% 58 so|[ 108)  100.0% 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 282 277 ccg 99.8% 1 of 1 0.2% - 0 0 0.0%) 283 277 560  100.0% 2:00 Pu]
2:00 PM 50 60 110 100.0% - 0 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 50 &0l 10| 100.0% 23:00 PM 2:00 PM 293 302 595 99.3% 1 El 4 0.7% - 0 0 0.0% 294 305 s99|  100.0% 2:00 PM]
4:00 PM 66 76 142 99.3% 1 0 1 0.7% - 0 0 0.0% 67 76| 143]  100.0% 4:00 PM 4:00 PM 412 ars 787 99.5% 3 of 3 0.4% 1 0 1 0.1% 416 375 791 100.0% 4:00 PM]
£:00 PM 95 75 171 100.0% = 0 0 0.0% E 0 0 0.0% 9% 75| 171]  100.0% £:00 PM 5:00 PM £42 268 910 99.9% - 1|l 1 0.1% - 0 0 0.0%) 542 369 911|  100.0% 5:00 PM
6:00 PM 97 74 171 99.4% 1 0 1 0.6%) B 0 0 0.0% 98 74 172|  100.0% 6:00 PM £:00 P 494 359 853 99.8% 2 of 2 0.2% - 0 0 0.0%) 496 359 gss|  100.0% 6:00 PM|
7:00 PM 63 95 158 99.4% 1 0 1 0.6% - 0 0 0.0% 64 9s| 159  100.0% 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 377 285 662 99.8% 1 of 1 0.2% Z 0 0 0.0%) 378 285 663 100.0% 7:00 Pu|
8:00 PM 58 126 99.2% 2 1 1 0.8% 2 0 0 0.0% 58 a9 127]  100.0% 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 265 221 486 99.8% - 1l 1 0.2% = 0 0 0.0%) 265 222 487]  100.0% 2:00 PM|
9:00 PM 55 38 93| 100.0% & 0 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 55 28| 93|  100.0% 9:00 PM 9:00 PM 182 188] 370|  100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0%) 182 188| 370]  100.0% 9:00 PM|
10:00 PM 21 26 47 100.0% - 0 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0% 21 26| 47 100.0%|  10:00 PM 10:00 PM 125 133 258|  100.0% - of 0 0.0% - 0 0 0.0%) 125 133) 25| 100.0%|  10:00 PM)
11:00 PM 12 13 25| 100.0% = 0 0 0.0% S 0 0 0.0% 12 13| 25| 100.0%|  11:00 PM 11:00 PM 79 95 174]  100.0% g of 0 0.0% . 0 0 0.0%) 79 95 174]  100.0%|  11:00 Pu]
12:00 AM 3 1 [ 100.0% = 0 0 0.0% : 0 0 0.0% 5 1)l 8| 100.0%|  12:00 AM 12:00 AM 57 52 109 100.0% 2 ofl 0 0.0% E 0 0 0.0%) 57 52 109  100.0%|  12:00 AM}
Total 1,000 926 1,936 99.6% G 2 7 0.4%) 1 0 1 0.1% 1,006 938 1,944 100.0%|  Total Total 4,885 4,359 9,244 99.6% 1 1] 22 0.2% 8 5 13 0.1%) 4,904 4,375 9279 |  100.0%] Tota |
AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix AM Peak PM Peak 24-Hr Vehicle Mix i
24-Hr EB Volume Profile 24-Hr EB Volume Profile
Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume % Mix Count % Mix 150 Veh. Type From To Volume % Mix From To Volume % Mix Count % Mix 600
"Auto $:00AM 9:00AM 160 95.8% 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 171 00.4% 1,030 100 *Auto 5:004M|  0:00AM 673 90.6% 4:00PM|  5:00 PM 0I0 00.0%; 0,244 100°
“Med-Trk 500 AN 0-00 AM P 12 500 PM 6:00 PM I 0.6% 7 0% 100 *Med-Trk S:004M|  0:004M 3 0.5% 4:00 PM 5:00 PM I 0.1% 22 0| 400 -
J \ —e—TRUCK = —a— TRUCK
"Hvy-Trk 5:00 AM 0:00 AM - 0.0% 5:00 PM 6:00 PM z 0.0% 1 ol o 'S Sy - *Hvy-Trk 5:004M|  0:004M i 0.1% 4:00 PM 5:00 PM - 0.0% I3 2] 00 .
Total 5:00 AM 0:00 AM lo2 100.0% 500 PM 6:00 PM 172 100.0%5 1,944 100% / ' \ —e— Total Total S§:00 AM 0:00 AM 070 100.0% 4:00 PM 5:00 PM o1l 100.0% 0270 100%: { oo —e—total
I e | e et e 0000000000000 [ i e oot 0 0000000000 0880
Machine Count Made By: All Traffic Data Services 000 300 6:00 9500 12:00 1500 1800 21:00 Machine Count Made By: All Traffic Data Services 000 300 600 900 1200° 1500 1300 ‘2100
Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday Day-of-Week of Count: Thursday
Date of Count: 51212022 WB Volume Profile Date of Count: 5/12/2022 WB Volume Profile
Report Prepared By: JRA Report Prepared By: JRA
100 3 400
Date Report Prepared: 5/18/2022 Date Report Prepared: 5/18/2022 -
* 50 —e— TRUCK o 200 i - —e—TRUCK
Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups +—Total Auto: Motorcycles, Autos, Pickups 100 —a—Total
Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 =0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-00 Med-Trk: Buses and Single Unit Trucks 0 o000 ooooeoo0000 0000000
Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 0:00 300 600 900 1200 1500 18:00 21:00 Hvy-Trk: Combination Trucks 0:00 3:00 600 900 12:00 1500 18:00 2100

CITY OF DECATUR, GEORGIA
ADAIR STREET TRAFFIC CALMING INITIATIVE

City of Decatur OPEN HOUSE AND WORKSHOP | DECEMBER 13, 2022

24-HOUR VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION COUNT

\/
SNC-LAVALIN

ATKINS

Member of the SNC-Lavalin Group



